

MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Helping Build Mississippi

O. BOX 1640, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205

July 25, 1984

NUCLEAR LICENSING & SAFETY DEPARTMENT

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: .r. Harold R. Denton, Director

Dear Mr. Denton:

SUBJECT: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

Unit 1

Docket No. 50-416 License No. NPF-13

File: 0260/L-860.0/L-952.0/M-189.0 Ten-Year Inservice Inspection Plan

AECM-84/0371

This letter transmits for your review eight (8) copies of the Ten-Year Inservice Inspection (ISI) Plan for piping, welds and supports for the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS) Unit 1 in accordance with 10 CFR 50.55a and to comply with the operating license condition 2.C.(18).

The following points are to be noted with regard to the ISI plan:

- (1) In Section 7 of Volume I of the ISI plan, the selection methodology and acceptance criteria for snubbers (shock suppressors) have been omitted. Paragraph 4.0 of Section 7 provides an explanation for the omission.
- (2) Copies of the ultrasonic examination procedures for the reactor pressure vessel and piping weld inspections are not included in these volumes. If requested, they can be submitted under a separate cover.

Based on the conversation between MP&L Licensing and M. D. Houston (NRC Project Manager), only eight (8) copies of the ISI plan required for your review are being transmitted due to the bulk of this submittal.

Member Middle South Utilities of Sets

Note: To: M. Hum;

Member Middle South Utilities of Sets

Note: To: M. Hum;

Region 2 - 1

Region 2 - 1

Sets

D. Houston-1 If you have any questions or require further information, please contact this office.

8407300141 840725 PDR ADDCK 05000416

GS/JGC:rg Attachment

cc: See next page

## MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

cc: Mr. J. B. Richard (w/o)
Mr. R. B. McGehee (w/o)
Mr. N. S. Reynolds (w/o)
Mr. C. B. Taylor (w/o)

Mr. Richard C. DeYoung, Director (w/o) Office of Inspection & Enforcement U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. J. P. O'Reilly, Regional Administrator (w/o) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta St., N.W., Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323



## MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY Helping Build Mississippi

P. D. BOX 1640. JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205

July 25, 1984

NUCLEAR LICENSING & SAFETY DEPARTMENT

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director

Dear Mr. Denton:

SUBJECT: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

Unit 1

Docket No. 50-416 License No. NPF-13

File: 0260/L-860.0/L-952.0/M-189.0 Ten-Year Inservice Inspection Plan

AECM-84/0371

This letter transmits for your review eight (8) copies of the Ten-Year Inservice Inspection (ISI) Plan for piping, welds and supports for the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS) Unit 1 in accordance with 10 CFR 50.55a and to comply with the operating license condition 2.C. (18).

The following points are to be noted with regard to the ISI plan:

- (1) In Section 7 of Volume I of the ISI plan, the selection methodology and acceptance criteria for snubbers (shock suppressors) have been omitted. Paragraph 4.0 of Section 7 provides an explanation for the omission.
- (2) Copies of the ultrasonic examination procedures for the reactor pressure vessel and piping weld inspections are not included in these volumes. If requested, they can be submitted under a separate cover.

Based on the conversation between MP&L Licensing and M. D. Houston (NRC Project Manager), only eight (8) copies of the ISI plan required for your review are being transmitted due to the bulk of this submittal.

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact this office.

Yours truly,

GS/JGC:rg Attachment

cc: See next page Member Middle South Utilities System

## MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

cc: Mr. J. B. Richard (w )
Mr. R. B. McGehee (w/o)
Mr. N. S. Reynolds (w/o)
Mr. G. B. Taylor (w/o)

Mr. Richard C. DeYoung, Director (w/o) Office of Inspection & Enforcement U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. J. P. O'Reilly, Regional Administrator (w/o)
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region II
101 Marietta St., N.W., Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323

VOLUME I